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Typ_e of Auditor's Unqualified Opinion
Review Report:
CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
Amounts in € thousand Amounts in € thousand
03/04/07-31/12/2008 03/04/07-31/12/2008
ASSETS

Tangible assets

Trade and other receivables
Cash and cash equivalents
TOTAL ASSETS

SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Trade and other short-term liabilities
Total liabilities (a)

Share Capital (100.000 shares * 3€)
Other equity items
Total Equity (b)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a)+(b)

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Amounts in € thousand

Equity balance at the beginning of period 03/04/07
Share capital increase

Net Profit/(loss) after taxes for the period

Equity balance at the end of period 31/12/08

123
28
41

192

68
68

300

177)
123

192

03/04/07-31/12/2008

60
240
177)

Turnover
Cost of sales
Gross profit

Other net operating income/(expense)
[Administrative expenses
Profit from operations

Net finance costs
Profit before tax

Tax
Profit after tax

Profit before tax, financial and investment results

Profit before tax, financial and investment results and
depreciation

(181)
(177)

(77

(77)

(177)

(177)

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
Amounts in € thousand

03/04/07-31/12/2008

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
1. There are no cases under dispute of arbitrage as well as judicial decisions, which might cause
important implications in the financial condition or operation of the company.

2. Transactions with related parties (Amounts in euro)
Purchases 140.000
Payables 66.600

3. The Board of Directors approved the above financial statements on March 26, 2009.

4. The company does not employ salary paid personnel.

5. The Company is included in the consolidated Financial Statements of its parent company J&P-AVAX

S.A.

6. The Company has not yet been tax audited for the period 3/4/07-31/12/08

PRESIDENT

KONSTANTINOS MITZALIS
1.D. No. = 547337

Profit before tax

Adjustments for:
Interest income
Interest expense

[Change in working capital

(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables
Increase/(decrease) in payables

Interest paid
[Cash Flow from Operating Activities (a)

Cash Flow from Investing Acti S:
Purchase of tangible and intangible assets
Interest received

[Cash Flow from Investing Acti s (b)
Cash Flow from Financing Activities
Share capital increase

ICash Flow from Financing Activities (c )

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)+(c)
(Cash and cash equi at the inning of the period

(77)

(28)
68

()

(137)

(123)
22)

300
300

41

[Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

41

Marousi March 26, 2009
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